FISCAL COURT RESOLUTION NO. 2022 – 143

APPOINTING VIEWERS FOR ROAD CLOSING

Cherry Hill Drive (Undeveloped 40' Right-of-Way)
In Cherry Hill Estates, Elizabethtown, KY

WHEREAS, a request has been made by Robert Moore to close an undeveloped 40' right-of-way known as Cherry Hill Drive in Elizabethtown, KY, as dedicated on the Record Plat of Cherry Hill Estates as recorded in the Office of the Hardin County Clerk in Plat Cabinet 1, Sheet 329A;

WHEREAS, KRS 178.070 requires the appointment of "viewers" to report and make a recommendation on the closure of a right-of-way;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Hardin County Fiscal Court, Commonwealth of Kentucky, that Nick Douthitt, Hardin County Engineering Department, Dwight Morgan, Hardin County Road Supervisor and Adam King, AICP, Director of the Hardin County Planning & Development Commission, are hereby appointed as "viewers" pursuant to KRS 178.070 to carefully inspect and study the proposed closing described as an "Undeveloped 40' right-of-way of Cherry Hill Drive in Cherry Hill Estates" and report their findings to the Hardin County Fiscal Court.

ADOPTED by the Hardin County Fiscal Court, Commonwealth of Kentucky, in Regular Meeting, on this 9th day of August 2022.

HARRY L. BERRY

HARDIN COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE

Attested by:

DEBBIE DONNELLY

HARDIN COUNTY COURT CLERK